NOTICE OF MEETING

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, the following matters will be taken up for discussion
and/or decision by the Railroad Commission of Texas at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North
Congress, Room 1-111, First Floor, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, December 6, 2016, commencing at 9:30
a.m.

Webcast. Commission open meetings are webcast and may be accessed from the Commission's home page
at www.rrc.texas.gov by clicking on “Open Meetings” and then “webcast home page”, or by going directly
to http://www.adminmonitor.com/tx/rcc/.

Auxiliary Aids or Services for Persons with a Disability. Any individual with a disability who plans to
attend this meeting and who requires auxiliary aids or services should notify the Commission as far in
advance as possible so that appropriate arrangements can be made. Requests may be made to the Human
Resources Department of the Railroad Commission of Texas by mail at P.O. Box 12967, Austin, Texas
78711-2967; by telephone at (512) 463-6981 or TDD No. (512) 463-7284; by e-mail at ADA@rrc.texas.gov;
or in person at 1701 North Congress Avenue, Suite 12-110, Austin, Texas.

HEARINGS DIVISION

GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10567: Statement of Intent of CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint
Energy Entex and CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas, to increase rates in the Houston Division and
Texas Coast Division.

2. GUD No. 10553: Application of Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. for a
2015 gas reliability infrastructure program rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the North
Texas Service Area.

OIL AND GAS

3. 0&G 8A-0298099: Application of Hess Corporation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 for approval of its
Form H-13 EOR positive production response certification for the Seminole San Andres Unit
(360475), Seminole (San Andres) Field, Gaines County, Texas.

4. 0&G 08-0298365: Commission-called hearing on the complaint of Stewart Land Management, Ltd,
Reed Stewart, & LeRuth Stewart that McDonnold Operating, Inc. failed to provide notice of
application to adjacent surface owners under 16 TAC §3.9 for the McDonald SWD Lease, Well No.
1 (Permit No. 14232), Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Sterling County, Texas.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

0&G 08-0299457: Application of McDonnold Operating, Inc. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a
commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not
productive of oil and gas for the McDonald SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field,
Sterling County, Texas.

0&G 0299507: Application of Double Play Oil & Gas, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.37 for
the McNeill (Brooks) Lease, Well No. 2, Wildcat Field, Live Oak County, Texas.

0&G 7B-0300090: Complaint of Craig Wright that Cedar Ridge Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 140622)
does not have a good faith claim to operate the Wright, Craig Et Al (29504) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and
2, Anson, N. (King) Field, Jones County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 01-0300509: Application of Blue Water Disposal pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial
permit to dispose of oil or gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas
for the Rock Farmer Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagleford-2) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.

0&G 20-0300529: Application of Jenex Petroleum Corporation (Operator No. 431135) for
unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest staff's determination that the P-5 cannot be renewed
due to non-compliance with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

0&G20-0301576: InRe: P-5 Organization Report of Beach Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 058921);
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301589: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Leahy Oil, LLC (Operator No. 491622);
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301842: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kinder & Petty (Operator No. 463325);
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301845: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Phoenix Oil & Gas (Operator No. 6641164);
Motion for Rehearing.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA (48 items; numbers 14 - 61)

14.

15.

16.

0&G 06-0301489: Application of Valence Operating Company to adopt permanent field rules for
the Girlie Caldwell (Goodland LM) Field, Smith County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301428: Application of ConocoPhillips Company to amend field rules and cancel all
overproduction for all wells in the Andector (Wichita Albany) Field, Ector County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0300936: Application of Apache Corporation; McClure Oil Company, Inc; Wishbone
Texas Operating Co. LLC; Element Petro Operating II, LLC; Henry Resources LLC; Riley
Exploration OPG Co, LLC; Steward Energy II, LLC; ER Operating Company; Monadnock
Resources; Custer & Wright Operating, Inc. to amend and adopt temporary field rules for the Sable
(San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

0&G 02-0297221: Application of EOG Resources Inc, to amend field rules for the Eagleville (Eagle
Ford-2) Field, DeWitt, Karnes, Lavaca and Live Oak Counties, Texas.

0&G 01-0297222: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to amend field rules for the Eagleville
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa, Dimmit, Frio, Gonzales, La Salle, McMullen, Wilson and Zavala
Counties, Texas.

0&G 7C-0300514: Application of TXP Incorporated to consider an increased net gas-oil ratio and
cancellation of overproduction for the Ostrander Lease, June Ann (Starkey-Canyon SD) Field, Irion
County, Texas.

0&G 7B-0301550: Application of Mid-Con Energy Operating, LLC to consider a field-wide
maximum efficient rate (MER) allowable and to cancel all accrued overage for the Hardrock (King
Sand) Field, Nolan County, Texas.

0&G 08-0298501: Application of Burlington Res O & G Co - Midland for an MER, a Net Gas-Oil
Ratio, and an exception to 16 TAC §3.10 for the Waddell, W. N. et al. Lease, All Wells, Sand Hills
(McKnight), Sand Hills (San Angelo, Upper), Sand Hills (Tubb), Sand Hills (Wichita Albany) and
Sand Hills (Wolfcamp) Fields, Crane County, Texas.

0&G 02-0301430: Application of Devon Energy Production Co., for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
for the Sheppard A Lease, Well No. 1H, Dewitt (Eagle Ford Shale) Field, De Witt County, Texas.

0&G 01-0298876: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for a flare
gas permit for the Chachalaca Unit (Permit No. 23091), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa
County, Texas.

0&G 01-0298877: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for a flare
gas permit for the Lechwe Unit (Permit No. 23028), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa
County, Texas.

0&G 01-0298878: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for a flare
gas permit for the Pawelek Moy Unit (Permit No. 22092), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Wilson
County, Texas.

0&G 01-0298896: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for a flare
gas permit for the Shire Unit (Permit No. 22094), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, McMullen
County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300957: Application of Tema Oil and Gas Company for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
to flare Z&T 20 Tank Battery, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving County, Texas.

0&G 08-0300961: Application of Tema Oil and Gas Company for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
to flare Z&T 32 West Tank Battery and Z&T 32 East Tank Battery, Sandbar (Bone Spring) Field,
Loving County, Texas.
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29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

0&G 08-0300958: Application of Tema Oil and Gas Company for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
to flare Sid M. Kyle 26 East Tank Battery, Sid M. Kyle 26 West Tank Battery and Z&T 42 Tank
Battery, Sandbar (Bone Spring) & Grice (Wolfcamp) Fields, Loving County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0301395: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC for an exceptionto 16 TAC
§3.32 for the Ferguson Tank Battery, TEX-MEX, SE (Wichita Albany) Field, Gaines County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301396: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC
§3.32 for the Phillips University P Tank Battery, Martin (Cons.), Fuhrman-Mascho, Clear Fork,
Goldsmith (San Andres), Block 11 (Fusselman) Fields, Andrews County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301397: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC
§3.32 for the University 17-24 Tank Battery, Caprito (Del Middle) Field, Ward County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301398: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC for an exception to 16 TAC
§3.32 for the WHGU Tank Battery, Howard Glasscock (Consolidated) Field, Glasscock County,
Texas.

0&G 08-0301399: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC for an exceptionto 16 TAC
§3.32 for the Johnson, 22S Tank Battery and Johnson, WD 34N Tank Battery, Dimmit (Del Cons)
and Dimmit (Delaware) Fields, Loving County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301408: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC for an exceptionto 16 TAC
§3.32 for various tank batteries, Goldsmith, Goldsmith (Clear Fork) and Goldsmith (Penn) Fields,
Ector County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301409: Application of Sheridan Production Company, LLC for an exceptionto 16 TAC
§3.32 for various tank batteries, various fields in Ector County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0301755: Application of Walsh Petroleum, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Higginbotham "A" Lease, Winbert Lease, Clawater Lease, Weaver Unit, Hamilton Unit and Watson
Lease, Brahaney Field, Yoakum County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301642: Application of Bluestone Natural Resources II, LLC for an exception 16 TAC
§3.32 for the Puckett Trusts C State Lease, Well No. 1H, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Pecos
County, Texas.

0&G 02-0301667: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Fischer Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.

0&G 02-0301663: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Virgil Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301673: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Sallis Bouldin Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.
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42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

0&G 01-0301669: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Steen Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301695: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Spradlin Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301670: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Pruski/Sekula Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Wilson County, Texas.

0&G 02-0301668: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Moczygema Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.

0&G 01-0301665: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Gobbler Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

0&G 02-0301672: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Kotara Carter Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.

0&G 7C-0301860: Complaint of Gilbert Minzenmayer that Ridglea Energy I, LLC (Operator No.
711126) does not have a good faith claim to operate the Minzenmayer, Gilbert (17358) Lease, Well
Nos. 1B and 5A, Dorman, West (Goen) Field, Runnels County, Texas.

0&G 09-0298511: Enforcement action against Tri Energy Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 868574)
for violations of Statewide Rules on the Farmer, Anna Beth Lease, Well No. 9 (Drilling Permit No.
747885), Big Four (Tannehill) Field, Knox County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 20-0301835: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of EPI Operating, Inc. (Operator No. 253108);
Motion for Rehearing.

0&G20-0301840: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of HRB Operating Company, Inc. (Operator No.
407764); Motion for Rehearing.

0&G 08-0301613: Carrizo (Permian) LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation pursuant
to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Wolfcamp Formation, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson County,
Texas.

0&G 10-0301903: Tecolote Energy Operating, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Hogshooter Formation, Mills Ranch (Granite Wash Cons.) Field,
Wheeler County, Texas.

0&G 10-0301904: Tecolote Energy Operating, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Hogshooter Formation, Mills Ranch (Granite Wash Cons.) Field,
Wheeler County, Texas.

0&G 10-0301906: Tecolote Energy Operating, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas formation
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Hogshooter Formation, Mills Ranch (Granite Wash Cons.) Field,
Wheeler County, Texas.
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56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

0&G 8A-0302538: OXY USA WTP LP for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the Willard Unit (#19308) Lease, Wasson (95397 001) Field, Yoakum
County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0302404: OXY USA WTP LP for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the Willard Unit (#19308) Lease, Wasson (95397 001) Field, Yoakum
County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0302405: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the Slaughter Estate Unit (#18105) Lease, Slaughter (83991 001) Field,
Hockley County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0302407: OXY USA WTP LP for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the Willard Unit (#19308) Lease, Wasson (95397 001) Field, Yoakum
County, Texas.

0&G 8A-0301988: Texland Petroleum, L.P. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the Eclipse (#70015); Crescent (#70485); Cox Estate (#70424); Cox
Estate (#) Lease, Dempsey Creek (San Andres) (24225 500) Field, Andrews County, Texas.

0&G 08-0301987: Texland Petroleum, L.P. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or
certify an EOR project for the MINION (#45808) Lease, Deep Rock (Glorieta 5950) (23907 568)
Field, Andrews County, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS (16 items; numbers 62 - 77)

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

0&G 20-0302544: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Caskids Operating Company (Operator No.
139584).

0&G 20-0302545: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Crestmont Operating LLC (Operator No.
189909).

0&G 20-0302546: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D & D Enterprises (Operator No. 195938).
0&G 20-0302549: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jack Russell Oil, LLC (Operator No. 428008).

0&G 20-0302550: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of K Cubed Resources, L.L.C. (Operator No.
448536).

0&G 20-0302551: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of L & B Oil And Gas Equipment, LLC
(Operator No. 479409).

0&G 20-0302552: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lavaca River Operating Co., LLC (Operator
No. 489720).
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69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

7.

0&G 20-0302553: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lodi Operating Company LLC (Operator No.
505336).

0&G 20-0302554: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LT Oil LLC (Operator No. 511752).

0&G 20-0302555: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mcalmond Oil Company (Operator No.
537277).

0&G 20-0302556: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mokan Capital, LLC (Operator No. 574035).

0&G 20-0302557: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Patno Oil & Gas Company (Operator No.
643327).

0&G 20-0302558: InRe: P-5 Organization Report of Ricochet Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 710549).
0&G 20-0302559: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tower Resources Inc (Operator No. 862857).

0&G 20-0302560: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tri-Force Operating, L.L.C. (Operator No.
868629).

0&G 20-0302561: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Triple L Operating Company LLC (Operator
No. 870454).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS (11 items; numbers 78 - 88)

78.

79.

80.

81.

0&G 06-0300508 Enforcement action against Henderson Industries, Inc. (Operator No. 375237) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the W. Alders (10901) Lease, Nacogdoches Field, Nacogdoches
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(d)(12).

0&G 7B-0301321 Enforcement action against Shilynn, Inc. (Operator No. 777346) for violations
of Statewide Rules on the Strobel, C.W. (17267) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3,4, 5, 8,12, 14, 15, 19, 20,
21, 23, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 33, and 37, Madewell (Cross Cut) Field, Eastland County, Texas;
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d), 3.8(d)(1), and 3.13(a)(6)(A).

0&G 08-0300375 Enforcement action against Calvin Stewart dba C & S Operating (Operator No.
121055) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Terry -A- Lease, Well No. 1, and Terry -B-(30900)
Lease, Well Nos. 2 and 3, latan, East Howard Field, Mitchell County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC
§§3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.21(j).

O0&G 04-0299977: Enforcement action against Eddy A. Stacha, Sole Proprietor (Operator No.
810868) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Cadena Lease, Well No. 1, Caro Creek (Yegua 15)
Field, Jim Wells County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§ 3.2(a), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), 3.8(d)(1), and
3.13(a)(6)(A).
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82.

&3.

&4.

85.

86.

&7.

88.

0&G 04-0301318: Enforcement action against Green Exploration Company (Operator No. 330179)
for violations of Statewide Rules on the Taft Gin and Seed Co A (07262) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 4,
5,8,and 9, Taft (4300) Field, San Patricio County, Texas; Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code § 91.706
and 16 TAC §3.73(i).

0&G 7B-0301339: Enforcement action against Low-End Oil LLC (Operator No. 510360) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Reames (28027) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, 5, and 6, Lindsay Bea
(Congl) Field, Haskell County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2),
3.8(d)(4)(H)(1)(IT), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(1)(I1I), and 3.46(g)(2).

0&G 7B-0301340: Enforcement action against Low-End Oil LLC (Operator No. 510360) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Reames, Grace (27910) Lease, Well No. 1, Lindsay Bea (Congl)
Field, Haskell County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2), and

3.46(g)(2).

0&G 7B-0301341: Enforcement action against Low-End Oil LLC (Operator No. 510360) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Reames (28046) Lease, Well No. 1, HLM (Caddo) Field, and
Reames, Grace Lease (Lease No. 28046), Well No. 2, HLM (Caddo) Field, Haskell County, Texas;
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), and 3.14(b)(2).

0&G 7C-0299802: Enforcement action against J & J Services Company (Operator No. 427662) for
violations of Statewide Rules on the Allen, Rufus "C" (10077) Lease, Well No. 2, Winters, SW (Palo
Pinto) Field, Runnels County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i), and Tex. Nat. Res. Code
§§91.706 and 91.143(a)(1).

0&G 09-0300867: Enforcement action against Aegis Fluid Management LLC (Operator No.
008551) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Bowers, J.W. (14570) Lease, Well Nos. 3,4, 5,9,
10,13,15,16,17,19,and 21, Wilbarger County Regular Field, Wilbarger County, Texas; Violation
of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.14(b)(2), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.21(j).

0&G 10-0301016: Enforcement action against T K & B Trucking Company, Inc. (Operator No.
833958) for violations of a Statewide Rule on the Tri-State Washout Pit (Pit Application No.
CN-02096), Sec. 65, Blk. GM5, GM Survey, Oldham County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC

§3.8(d)(2).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (170 items; numbers 89 - 258)

&9.

0&G 03-0297686: Primrose Resources, LLC (Operator No. 678365) enforcement action regarding
Mills, Nona Field Unit (Gas ID No. 209769) Lease, Well No. 1, Nona Mills (-G-) Field, Hardin
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.46(a).
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90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

0&G 03-0299294: Primrose Resources, LLC (Operator No. 678365) enforcement action regarding
Hampton South Unit (Gas ID No. 147044) Lease, Well No. 5, Hampton South (Yegua H-1) Field,
Hardin County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.46(a).

0&G 7B-0300108: TKP Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 860891) enforcement action regarding
Lindsey (24174 and 24253) Lease, Dusa (Jennings Sand) and Frederickson (Goen Lime) Field,
Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(12).

0&G 7B-0300144: Craruth Energy Corporation (Operator No. 186685) enforcement action
regarding Bridgford (22102) Lease, Well No. 3, West (Ellenburger) Field, Nolan County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).

0&G 7B-0300298: Craruth Energy Corporation (Operator No. 186685) enforcement action
regarding Bridgford A (25325) Lease, Well No. 1, Group W. (Strawn Lime) Field, and the Bridgford
C (26847) Lease, Well No. 1, Group West (Ellenburger) Field, Nolan County, Texas. Violation of
16 TAC §§3.8(d)(4)(H)(1)(IIT) and 3.46(g)(2).

0&G 7B-0300300: Leahy Oil, LLC (Operator No. 491622) enforcement action regarding Putnam,
J. P. -B- (10053) Lease, Well No. 3, Throckmorton County Regular Field, Throckmorton County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(1).

0&G 7B-0301519: Atlas Operating LLC (Operator No. 036587) enforcement action regarding
Hanks, Billie -A- (02945) Lease, Well Nos. 27, 30, 45, and 53, Hylton, NW. (Canyon Reef) Field,
Nolan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).

LP-Gas 2661: Turista Propane LTD (License No. 13597) enforcement action regarding Our Lady
of the Holy Rosary Church, 923 Matamores St., Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16
TAC §9.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

Damage Prevention 013658: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 1021 NE. 22nd (Cottonwood), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 024371: Reliable Signal & Lighting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 Yale St. (Koehler), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 027234: City of Plano enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at 2733 Chadwick (Greywood Ln.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 027474: City of Mansfield enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Main St. (Bus. 287), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046105: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3900 Garrott St. (Sul Ross St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046181: Catarina Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 94 Rainey St. (Driskill), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Open Meeting Notice for Tuesday, December 6, 2016 Page 9 of 21



103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

Damage Prevention 046291: Ram Pool Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17734 Ashe Park Ct., Humble, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046312: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 323 E. 15th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046492: IES Residential enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 11817 Beckton St. (Clushford Ln.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046818: Rivera Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1399 Executive Dr. W. (Security), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 046883: City of Baytown enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a),
at 9 S. Whiting (W. Texas Ave.), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047071: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Gulf Breeze Dr. (Dixie Farm Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047162: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
6596 FM 78 (Woodfield), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047231: DNT Construction, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Peacock Trl. (Blossom Valley Stream), Buda, Hays County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 047243: Landtech Systems enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at Kessler Dr. (McDonough), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047298: Environmental Allies enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1400 Little Elm Trl. #1113 (S. Bell Blvd.), Cedar Park,
Williamson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047331: ABC Directional Drilling, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 14400 W. Lake Houston Pkwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047344: RTM Construction Co., Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 1139 E. Sonterra Blvd. (Hardy Oak), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047372: Balaji Builders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a)
and 18.11(b), at 3722 85th St. (Stewart Rd.), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047388: MTW Pipeworks enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3010 Rocky Point Dr., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047390: Livable Forest Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(e), at 2907 Valley Rose Dr. (Brookdale), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.
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127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

Damage Prevention 047392: Allied Foundation Specialists, Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 501 Liberty Cir., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047463: Alonso Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5019 Red Lodge Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047484: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 6303 Hanley St. (Lera St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047621: Perma Pier Foundation Repair of Texas enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4845 Grinstein Dr. (Steiner Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 047762: Jesus Oropeza enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a)
and 18.11(b), at 11650 Hwy. 380 (Walmart Dr.), Cross Roads, Denton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047767: Texas Premier Designs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 603 Wellington Pt., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047837: Alvarenga Underground Construction enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 401 S. Tenn. St. (Anthony), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047859: Harper Brothers Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 13300 Northwest Fwy. (Hollister Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047891: A & W Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 820 Via Madonna (Northwest Dr.), Mesquite, Dallas County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 047901: Dettling & Son, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2382 N. Lynwood Dr., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 047973: Altus Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 1017 Hill Place (Galveston), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048001: C & C Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1006 Laws Ln., Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048030: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
8510 Colfax Cove (Verde River), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048059: M and C Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 508 E. Burress St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048071: City of Garland Street Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 1010 Melissa Ln. (Mars Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.
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141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

Damage Prevention 048111: Durotech, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14705 FM 2100, Crosby, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048114: Foundation Dynamics enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22500 Miramar Bend Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048142: City of Killeen enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b),
at 714 S. Ft. Hood St. (Hallmark), Killeen, Bell County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048148: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a),
at 1093 Stacy (Country Club), Fairview, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048150: Community Builder enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7400 Wallach (Bernstien St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048169: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at McArthur (Roosevelt), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048205: ICI Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3400 Bryant Irvin Rd. (Arberlawn Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048230: Williams Development and Construction enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9814 Fry Rd., Cypress, Harris County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048236: H&T Andrade's Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1131 Rabbit Rove Passage (Spotted Fawn), Richmond,
Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048246: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
8426 Lajitas Bend (Cowpoke), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048252: Foundation Dynamics enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3715 Blossom Dr. (Springtree Ln.), Sachse, Dallas County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048277: R.C. Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 3314 Morrison St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048300: AgriTexGas, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a)
and 18.11(a), at CR 14A (CR U), Tulia, Swisher County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048312: Mark 1 Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.3(a)and 18.11(b), at 9403 Teichman Rd. (Cozy Cove), Galveston, Galveston County,
Texas.
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157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

Damage Prevention 048323: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
Cross Creek Bend Ln. (Whispering Plains Dr.), Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048347: Romans Fence Co, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 30000 Crest View Ter., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048359: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
1719 W. Poplar (N. Trinity), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048366: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 7005 Lakeside Dr., Liberty, Liberty County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048379: Powerhouse Electrical Services enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 233 Katie (Reunion Ranch Blvd.), Dripping Springs, Hays County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048411: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1905 Zaragoza St. (Santa Rita Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048430: City of Rosenberg Utilities Dept. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2705 Madison Ave., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048432: Lanehart Electrical Contractors, LLC enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1001 Pampa (McCreary Rd.), Murphy, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048460: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2412 Point West Dr. (FM 2765), El Campo, Wharton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048463: Triple S Oilfield & Construction enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 260 (FM 2594), Rankin, Upton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048488: City of Post Sewer Dept. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 916 W. 14th St. (Ave. S), Post, Garza County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048501: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at FM 2473 (Hwy. 273), McLean, Gray County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048512: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1719 N. Jay, Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048528: City of Pasadena enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1314 Thomas Ave., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048530: City of Palm Valley enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 5508 Palm Valley Dr. N. (Loquat Dr.), Palm Valley, Cameron
County, Texas.
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171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

Damage Prevention 048532: Big Dog Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 8460 Parkwood Blvd. (Sam Rayburn Expy.), Plano, Collin
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048534: Permacast Walls enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10927 Louetta Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048539: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Loysoya St. (Sam Houston Dr.), Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048546: HG Fire Systems, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 910 Prairie St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048550: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 2508 Buena Vista (S. Zarzamora), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048551: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
2508 Buena Vista (S. Zarzamora), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048553: Rodriguez Construction Group, LLC enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Sterling Lakes Dr. (Nickel Canyon Dr.), Rosharon, Brazoria County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048565: Evans Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8303 Fallbrook Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048571: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1906 Taylor Creek Dr., Fresno, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048572: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 120 E. White St., Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048585: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3800 Topping St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048586: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 22545 Hwy. 249, Tomball, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048593: City of Balch Springs enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 11521 Elam Cir. (Peachtree), Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048595: Brandon Bird Utility Construction enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 605 N. Buchanan (NE. 6th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048597: PCI Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at Easton (Lake Highlands), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
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188.
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190.

191.

192.

Damage Prevention 048599: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1130 Fuller Dr. (Galway Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048601: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 5640 Kiam (Arabelle), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048610: Miller Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(e), at Folsum Place (Naphill Rd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048614: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
526 Logwood (Clovis Pl.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048621: Earthcare Management, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.3(a), at Vista Hills (Hartford Falls), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048622: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
1614 NW 23rd (Culebra Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048625: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
2220 S. Laredo St., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048627: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 8852 Old Mines Rd. (River Bank), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048628: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
352 Briggs (New Laredo Hwy.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048629: CoServ Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a),
at 6201 Eldorado Pkwy. (S. Ridge Rd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 04863 1: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 523 Lombardy Dr., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048633: Patrick Plumbing Service, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 2411 Hughes (SW 26th Ave.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048640: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a),
at 301 S. Kossuth (Morgan), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048641: J.J. Fox Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 301 S. Kossuth (Morgan), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048646: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Eagle Dr. (Lakes of Champion Blvd.), Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048648: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 836 W. 24th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 048649: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11340 E. Ricks Cir. (Belmead), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048650: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4020 Spencer St. (Wellington St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048651: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 830 W. Walker (Scullin), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048655: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2909 Southland Blvd. (Fall Creek Dr.), San Angelo, Tom Green County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048656: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2100 El Dorado Way (Scott Mill Rd.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048657: Lonestar Pipeline Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at CR 123 (S. CR 1200), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048658: Skyblue Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(b), at 809 S. River St., Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048659: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1134 Wilderness Trl. (N. Floyd), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048660: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3214 Wilderness Rd. (Gabbard Rd.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048661: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(b), at Plainfield St. (Sanford Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048663: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1214 SE Adams (S. 24th), Temple, Bell County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048664: Herndon McFarland Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 601 Glenview Cir. (Apollo Rd.), Garland, Dallas County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048665: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2023 N. Grand Ave. (Martin Luther King Jr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048668: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1810 Hickory St. (Chestnut St.), Commerce, Hunt County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048680: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 10001 Overbrook Dr. (Longwood Dr.), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 048683: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 8034 FM 144 (Hwy. 259), Jenkins, Morris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048686: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 8206 Pastel Dawn Trace (Nickel Plank Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048696: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
6322 Wurzbach Rd. (Everes Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048697: Willbros T&D Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at W. Main, Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048700: Excel 4 Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 18 Van Ct. (Buena Vista Dr.), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048707: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2700 New Boston Rd. (Smelser), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048710: Bobcat Contracting, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 5115 CR 408 (OSR), Normangee, Leon County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048714: Haros Brothers Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4609 Colleyville Blvd. (Centerpark Dr.), Colleyville, Tarrant
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048715: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
2631 Valencia (Carnation), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048719: Y&O Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a),
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 231 Aspen Dr. (Gage Dr.), Boerne, Kendall County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048725: Stork Plumbing Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2120 Blalock Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048727: Conrad Construction Co., Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 11015 Huntwyck Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048729: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 11015 Huntwyck Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048736: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 171 Glazebrook Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048740: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 E. Florida (Ft. Worth), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 048746: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at W. Borgfeld Rd. (Dobie Blvd.), Cibolo, Guadalupe County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048747: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 202.5 Red Oak Ave., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048756: Milford Pipe and Supply enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at Texas Hwy. 1788 (Texas Hwy. 1787), Rankin, Upton County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048759: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1100 Meadow Ave. (Boulanger St.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048770: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2303 E. James (Narcille), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048776: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 5866 Woodridge Oaks (Woodridge Run), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048778: BSC Management, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at Neyland St. (FM 563), Liberty, Liberty County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048780: Scott Fennell, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 604 Zion Pkwy. (Hot Springs Way), Celina, Collin County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048784: Harris Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 100 Sienna Springs, Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048788: West Texas Utility Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.3(e), at 7800 Hillside (Coulter), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048799: Energy Transfer Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at E. Little York Rd. (Primrose Mark Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048800: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 12315 Gemma Ln. (CE King Pkwy.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048802: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 916 Hickory Hollow St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048803: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2500 S. Victory Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048804: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 314 Hohldale (Yale), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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Damage Prevention 048812: McDonald Municipal & Industrial enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17200 Iver Ironwood Trl., Richmond, Fort Bend
County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048818: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 14130 Memorial Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048837: Greenleaf Resources enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b), 18.10(b) and 18.3(e), at US 385 (SW 5900), Andrews, Andrews County,
Texas.

Damage Prevention 048848: Axis Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 305 W. Bethel Rd. (Park), Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048856: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 634 Shorewood Dr., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048866: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 10350 Union Grove Rd., Gladewater, Upshur County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048869: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 5602 FM 1960 Rd. W., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048883: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 213 Spalek St., Ganado, Jackson County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048896: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 90 Tuam St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048901: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at N. Marshall St. (Hwy. 259), Henderson, Rusk County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048904: Charlie's Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5727 Longmont Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048906: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4519 Hanley (Central), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 0489 14: D&fIndustries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2819 W. Expy. 83 (W. Lincoln Ave.), Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048915: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3918 FM 646 Rd. N., Santa Fe, Galveston County, Texas.

Damage Prevention 048930: Central USA Wireless enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 7206 Spring Morning (Spring Crest), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
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253.  Damage Prevention 048941: Foundation Dynamics enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at Anna Dr. (Peacock Ln.), Blanchard, Polk County, Texas.

254.  Damage Prevention 048944: Beyer Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 6658 FM 1346 (S. Foster Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County,

Texas.

255.  Damage Prevention 048949: RKM Utility Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at Indian Creek Dr. (Glenwick), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

256.  Damage Prevention 048956: Cooper Excavation Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1230 City Line (Plano Rd.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.

257.  Damage Prevention 048994: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.4(g), at 603 Mountcastle Dr. (Greenway), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

258.  Damage Prevention 049010: Condor Pipeline Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at CR 1160 (CR 160), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
RULES
PROPOSAL
259.  Amendment of 16 Texas Administrative Code §12.309, relating to Terms and Conditions of Bond.
260. New 16 Texas Administrative Code §20.81, relating to Enhanced Contract Monitoring.
261.  Amendment of six rules in 16 Texas Administrative Code Chapters 2, 7, 8, and 18, to update

references to the Commission’s domain name.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

262.  Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.
263.  Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

264.  Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or involving the
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. Department of
Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not
limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
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OIL AND GAS DIVISION

265.  Oil Field Cleanup Program Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2016, 4th quarter.

266.  Oil Field Cleanup Program Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2016.

267.  Fiscal Year 2017 Well Plugging and Site Remediation work plan.

268.  Adoption of proposed revisions to Form G-10 Gas Well Status Report.

269.  Discontinuation of the following Oil and Gas Division forms: Form C-1 (Carbon Black Plant Report)
and Form C-2 (Application for Permit to Operate a Carbon Black Plant); Form G-9 (Gas Cycling
Report); Form GT-3 (Monthly Geothermal Gatherer's Report); Form MD-1 (Optional Operator
Market Demand Forecast for Gas Well Gas in Prorated Fields); Form R-4 (Gas Processing Plant
Report of Gas Injected); and Form R-7 (Pressure Maintenance & Repressuring Plant Report).

COMMISSIONERS

Chairman Porter

270.

271.

272.

Election of the Chairman of the Railroad Commission.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and consideration of items
posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated litigation matters or
settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney
to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of
Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the
State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters,
including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to
Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific
occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government
Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government
Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items
considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with
Texas Government Code §551.102.

PUBLIC INPUT

The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under the
jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on September 7, 2005.
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